
 

Position Name E-mail 

Athletic Director Kelly Antcliff kantcliff@zcs.k12.in.us 

Athletic Admin Assistant Morgen Augenstein maugenstein@zcs.k12.in.us 

Athletic Trainer Tyler Placke tplacke@zcs.k12.in.us 

FALL   

Head Cheerleading  Danielle Little dlittle@zcs.k12.in.us 

Asst Cheerleading Jasmine Miller jmiller21@my.trine.edu 

Asst, Cheerleading Josie Gregg jgregg@zcs.k12.in.us 

Head Girls Cross Country Vicki Wilkey vwilkey@me.com 

Head Boys Cross Country Marty Wilkey Martwilkey@icloud.com 

Head 8th Grade Football Terry Rowe trowe@zcs.k12.in.us 

Head 7th Grade Football  Reid Morehouse rmorehouse@zcs.k12.in.us 

Assistant 7th Football Josh Medvescek Joshmedpt3@hotmail.com 

Assistant Football Jess Revercomb  

Assistant Football Gary Werner gwerner@zcs.k12.in.us 

Assistant Football Lance Wildoner Lwildoner1@yahoo.com 

Assistant Football Andy Seward aseward@zcs.k12.in.us 

Assistant Football Deante Roach  

Assistant Football Jim Stumm  

Head Girls Golf Meredith Werne Meredith.werne@gmail.com 

Developmental Golf Paige Sobieray psobieray@zcs.k12.in.us 

Head Boys Tennis  Gareth Somers garethwsomers@gmail.com 

Assistant boys tennis coach Rick Witsken rick@teamwitsken.com 

Head 8th Volleyball Katie Fletcher kfletcher@zcs.k12.in.us 

Head 7th Volleyball Kristen Norris norriske@iu.edu 



8th Assistant Volleyball Kim Keyser  

7th Assistant Volleyball Rose Duffey & Jen 
Maas  

Winter   

Head 8th Boys Basketball  Kyle Mederios  Kylemederios67@yahoo.com 

Asst. 8th Boys Basketball Deante Roach & 
Jason Stratman  

Head 7th Boys Basketball  Landis Archey Landisarchey1@gmail.com 

Asst. 7th Boys Basketball Frederick Jackson  

Head 8th Girls Basketball   Jeremy Skura jskura@zcs.k12.in.us 

Asst. 8th Girls Basketball Chris Bailey  

Head 7th Girls Basketball  Craig Kouns ckouns@indy.rr.net 

Asst. 7th Girls Basketball Dawn Kouns  

Head Wrestling TBD  

Assistant Wrestling TBD  

Assistant Wrestling TBD  

Spring   

Head Boys Golf Kevin Cline Kcline.zmsgc@gmail.com 

Developmental Golf TBD  

Head Boys Track TBD  

Head Girls Track Terry Rowe trowe@zcs.k12.in.us 

Assistant Track  Bret Henton  

Assistant Track  Jim Stum  

Distance Track Mark Bland  

Distance Track  Patty Williams  

Assistant Track  Hillary Shaffer  

8th  Head Baseball  Josh Medvescek  

8th Assistant Baseball Cory Owens  

7th  Head Baseball Greg Garber Greg.b.garber@gmail.com 

7th Assistant Baseball Jake Hester  



8th Head Softball Bailee Newton bnewton@zcs.k12.in.us 

7th Head Softball Rick Odor  

Assistant Softball Paige Sobieray   

Assistant Softball Shannon Elkins  

Head Girls Tennis  Gareth Somers garethwsomers@gmail.com 

Assistant girls tennis coach Rick Witsken rick@teamwitsken.com 

Head girls lacrosse  Sophie Fischer sfischer@zcs.k12.in.us 

Head boys lacrosse Matt McIntyre matt@zlax.org 

 


